PB_HT-1xxx-UR_05 20091
•	Humidity	output	available	with	2%	accuracy
More accurate humidity control and energy savings.
•	Modern	and	attractive	cover	with	mounting	base
Blends in with room decor. Easy installation.
•	All	models	with	wide	supply	voltage	range
Suitable to a large range of controllers.
•	Senses	over	the	entire	range	of	0	to	100%	RH	(non	condensing)

Remove the base of the module from the cover by
inserting the point of the special TM tool
(Ordering Code TM-9100-8900) into the small hole
at the center top of the cover. While pressing down
gently, prise the base away from the cover.
As the two parts separate, remove the tool and continue
to pull the cover away from the base until the cover is
free.
Mount the module base on the wall to cover the
electrical outlet and secure with at least two screws.
To reassemble the room command module, place the
cover over the lower edge of the base and push the
upper part of the cover until it “clicks” firmly in place.
Surface Mounting with Mounting Kit
(TM-1100-8931)
U  P OB  EN
B
A
1. Remove one of the notches (A) with a suitable tool.
Mark the position of the holes (B) on the wall and drill 2.
holes 5 mm in diameter. Insert plastic plugs into holes.
C
D
Conduit
3. Position and fix the mounting base to the wall using
the two long screws (C) provided in the kit.
Fix the base of the HT-1000 to the mounting base 4.
using the two short screws (D) provided in the kit.
11
U  P OB  EN
25
78
25
50
25
17
13
20
78
PB_HT-1xxx-UR_05 20094
Dimensions (in mm)
Dimensions base plate
Wirings
Before connecting or disconnecting any wires, ensure
that all power supplies have been switched
off and all wires are potential-free to prevent equipment
damage and avoid electrical shock.
Terminations are made on the terminal blocks in the
base of the module, which accept up to 1.5 mm2 wires.
Follow the wiring diagrams shown in the figures
below. All wiring to the module is at extra low (safe)
voltage and must be separated from power line voltage
wiring. Do not run wiring close to transformers or high
frequency generating equipment.
Complete and verify all wiring connections before
applying power to the controller to which the module is
connected.
                                                          No Temperature Output
(HT-1300-UR)
0...10 V DC Temperature Output
(HT-1201-UR and HT-1301-UR)
NTC K2 or Pt1000
Passive Temperature Output
(HT-1303-UR and HT-1306-UR)
Building	Efficency
Headquarters: Milwaukee, Wisconsin, USA
Branch Offices: Principal Cities World-Wide
Johnson Controls® is registered trademark of Johnson Controls, Inc.
All marks are the marks of their respective owners. © 2009 Johnson Controls, Inc.
Ordering Code
Codes Humidity Output Accuracy Temperature Output
HT-1201-UR
0...10 V DC
2% 0...10 V DC
HT-1300-UR
4%
---
HT-1301-UR 0...10 V DC
HT-1303-UR NTC K2
HT-1306-UR Pt1000
Accessories
Codes Description
TM-1100-8931 Surface Mounting Base
TM-9100-8900 Special Tool to Open the module
Technical Specification
Products HT-1xxx-UR Series Humidity Sensor
Power supply 12 to 30 V DC or 24 V AC ± 15% at 50/60 Hz
Output load 5 kΩ min (2 mA max)
Relative humidity range 0...100% RH
Humidity output signal 0…10 V DC
Humidity sensing accuracy
HT-1201-UR ± 4% RH for 0% to 20% RH
± 2% RH for 20% to 80% RH
± 4% RH for 80% to 100% RH
HT-130x-UR ± 7% RH for 0% to 10% RH
± 4% RH for 10% to 90% RH